506386174 12/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6432930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON N. LASKA	06/10/2015
WEI HUA	06/11/2015
PRATEEK REDDY	06/12/2015
AKSHAY R. BAPAT	06/11/2015
LAWRENCE W. NEAL	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15613013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

Total Attackments O	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan R. Kleinschmidt/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN R. KLEINSCHMIDT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-125US03

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054549 FRAME: 0544 source=Assignment_INV#page1.tif source=Assignment_INV#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054549 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

residing in Palo Alto, CA; PRATEEK RE citizen of IN, residing in Mountain View, 0	KA, citizen of US, residing in San Francisco, CA; WEI HUA, citizen of US, DDY, citizen of US, residing in San Francisco, CA; AKSHAY R. BAPAT, CA; and LAWRENCE W. NEAL, citizen of US, residing in Oakland, CA, ention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING A VIDEO Patent of the United States	
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date he	erewith	
⋈ which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &		
☐ which was filed on, A	oplication No	
☐ which claims priority on U.S. Provisions	l Patent Application No(s).	
We hereby authorize and request our atto LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Appli filing date and application number of sai	orney, Douglas Crisman (Reg. No. 39,951), of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius cation number 14/737,963 , filed June 12, 2015) the d application when known.	
and WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., ASSIGN View, California 94043, is desirous of obtain the said application:	NEE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain ning our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and	
acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, I sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the right, title and interest in, to and under the renewals and continuations thereof, and any may be granted thereon and all reissues and any, on which the said United States applications including, without limitation, all applications invention in any country or countries foreign right to claim for the same the priority reprovisional patent application(s), if any, und Protection of Industrial Property, or any oth such application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventor.	d valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby lave sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire e said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if action claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, as for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the ights derived from said United States application and said United States er the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the er international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any cable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without it certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any attes and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	
any Official of any country or countries fore forms of industrial property protection on	equest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and ign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
AND WE HEREBY covenant and a that we have not executed, and will not executed.	gree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ite, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
legal representatives and assigns, any facts k	at and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, mown to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign inuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally 3NEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce intries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We lasignatures.	nereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective	
Date Jun 10, 2015	Jason Laska (Jun 10, 2015) L.S. JASON N. LASKA	
	JASON N. LASKA	
Jun 11, 2015 Date	WerHua (Jun 11, 2015) L.S.	
	WEI HUA	
DB2/25942029.1		

🗷 🔇 Document Integrity Verified

PATENT REEL: 054549 FRAME: 0546

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XZIK9PJ4UD6WSX3

Date	Jun 12, 2015	Prateek Reddy (Jun 12, 2015)	r e
Jaic		PRATEEK REDDY	L.S.
	Jun 11, 2015	Akshay Bapat (Jun 11, 2015)	
Date		AKSHAY R. BAPAT	L.S.
	Jun 10, 2015	Lawrence Meal (Jun 10, 2015)	
Date		LAWRENCE W. NEAL	L.S.
		———··—————————————————————————————————	

PATENT REEL: 054549 FRAME: 0547

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XZIK9PJ4UD6WSX3

RECORDED: 12/04/2020

🕶 📞 Document Integrity Verified 🗪

DB2/25942029.1